1 murata.com Copyright © Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 08 August 2020
1 Copyright © Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 08 August 2020
NTC Thermistor (SMD type)
-Temperature sensor-
NCU-series / NCP-series
2Copyright © Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 08 August 2020
Murata NTC Thermistor
• The Highest standard QCDS from

Rigid lead wire
Application
• Cellphone / Laptop
• Wearable / Wireless Audio
• Server / Data Center
• Automotive / Motorcycle
• White goods / TVs
• Industrial
• Healthcare
NCP-series
for genial consumer application
3Copyright © Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 08 August 2020
NCU-series lineup for high reliable application
Size (inch) Murata P/N Resistance（at 25℃） B-constant（25/50℃） Operating Temp.
0402
NCU15XH103J6□RB 10kohm+/-5%
3380K +/- 1%
Consumer grade
-40degC to +125degC
Automotive grade
-40degC to +150degC
NCU15XH103E6□RB 10kohm+/-3%
NCU15XH103F6□RB 10kohm+/-1%
NCU15XH103D6□RB 10kohm+/-0.5% 3380K +/- 0.7%
NCU15WB473J6□RC 47kohm+/-5%
4050K +/- 1%
NCU15WB473E6□RC 47kohm+/-3%
NCU15WB473F6□RC 47kohm+/-1%
NCU15WB473D6□RC 47kohm+/- 0.5% 4050K +/- 0.5%
NCU15WF104J6□RC 100kohm+/-5%
4250K +/- 1%
NCU15WF104E6□RC 100kohm+/-3%
NCU15WF104F6□RC 100kohm+/-1%
NCU15WF104D6□RC 100kohm+/-0.5% 4250K +/- 0.5%
Size (inch) Murata P/N Resistance（at 25℃） B-constant（25/50℃） Operating Temp.
0603
NCU18XH103J6□RB 10kohm+/-5%
3380K +/- 1%
Consumer grade
-40degC to +125degC
Automotive grade
-40degC to +150degC
NCU18XH103E6□RB 10kohm+/-3%
NCU18XH103F6□RB 10kohm+/-1%
NCU18XH103D6□RB 10kohm+/-0.5% 3380K +/- 0.7%
NCU18WB473J6□RB 47kohm+/-5%
4050K +/- 1%
NCU18WB473E6□RB 47kohm+/-3%
NCU18WB473F6□RB 47kohm+/-1%
NCU18WB473D6□RB 47kohm+/- 0.5% 4050K +/- 0.5%
NCU18WF104J6□RB 100kohm+/-5%
4250K +/- 2%
NCU18WF104E6□RB 100kohm+/-3%
NCU18WF104F6□RB 100kohm+/-1% 4250K +/- 1%
NCU18WF104D6□RB 100kohm+/- 0.5% 4250K +/- 0.5%
** □: “S” Automotive grade,  “0”: Consumer grade
4Copyright © Murata Manufacturing Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 08 August 2020
NCP-series lineup for general consumer
Size (inch) Resistance @25C / B-constant (25C/50C) Detail on Datasheet